a

0

f(a@ | exisNexis' Order for

LexisNexis Digital Library and/or
Multi-Year Print Agreement WITHOUT AUTO RENEWAL

“Subscriber” (or “You” or “Your”, in uppercase or | “LN” (or “We” or “Us”): LexisNexis, a division of RELX Inc.
lowercase): City of San Diego, a municipal
corporation, City Attorney Law Library

You agree to purchase or license from Us, the LN products and services elected below (each a “Publication Service”). Your use of, and
access to, the Publication Service is expressly subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this Order (including the Rider), at
http://www.lexisnexis.com/en-us/terms/publications-services-agreement.page (the “Pub. Svcs. Terms”), which are incorporated herein by
reference and which collectively with this Order (including the Rider) are referred to as this “Agreement”, as amended by the Addendum No.
1 attached to this Agreement. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Order have the meaning given to them in the Pub. Svcs.
Terms. Those publications subscribed to by you from us prior to this Agreement on an auto-renewal basis or other auto-renewal terms shall
continue in effect and shall not be affected by this Agreement unless expressly specified in this Agreement.

Closed Offer Date: The terms in this Agreement are subject to change if you have not submitted a signed Agreement to Us by 2-11-23.

1. Term.

1.1 This Agreement shall be effective upon the execution by the last party that signs Addendum No. 1 to the Agreement and signature by
the City Attorney in accordance with San Diego Charter Section 40, and at such time “Year 1” will be comprised of the following period: July
1, 2022 — June 30, 2023. The Agreement will then continue for the following periods (each a “Commitment Period”) (check the appropriate
one for each year):

“Year 2”: [ ] the 12 months immediately following Year 1 or 7-1-2023 to 6-30-2024 or [ ] N/A;
“Year 3”: [ | the 12 months immediately following Year 2 or 7-1-2024 to 6-30-2025 or [ ] N/A;
“Year 4”: [ | the 12 months immediately following Year 3 or 7-1-2025 to 6-30-2026 or [ ] N/A;
“Year 5”: [ ] the 12 months immediately following Year 4 or [X] 7-1-2026 to 6-30-2027 or [ | N/A;

(collectively, the “Term”). You may not terminate during the Term except as provided in clause 1.3 below.

1.2 “Start Date” is a defined term that applies only if a Digital Library is ordered, and if so, is the earlier of the first day of the first calendar
month: (i) during which you initially have access to the Development Site or (ii) which occurs (i.e., is current) 30 days after this Agreement
is fully executed by both parties.

1.3 This Agreement may be terminated during the Term for a material breach that remains uncured for more than 30 days after the breaching
party receives written notice from the non-breaching party identifying the specific breach. If this Agreement is properly terminated during a
Commitment Period in which funds are due to LN, then LN will prorate annual commitment amounts for such Commitment Period. The basis
of such proration shall be the number of full or partial months this Agreement is in effect during such Commitment Period divided by 12.

2. ELECTED SERVICES AND COMMITMENT
Subscriber elects the following products and services by checking all applicable boxes below:

|:| DIGITAL LIBRARY AND MULTI-YEAR PRINT
DLMYP 2.1: These Clauses 2.1 through 2.8 amend the Pub. Svcs. Terms with respect to the Digital Library and Multi-Year Print product
offering described below.

DLMYP 2.2: During the Term, LN grants you the right to access the Digital Library for use on your Authorized Users’ computers and
supported mobile devices. “Authorized Users” refers to your U.S.-based employees, temporary employees, contractors and (in case of
academic institutions) faculty and currently enrolled students that you authorize (or permit) to access any Publication Service. You will
also have the ability to acquire content directly from OverDrive (the “OverDrive Content”). Any access to or use of the OverDrive Content
is subject to the separate financial arrangement between you and OverDrive and LN disclaims any and all liability for the OverDrive
Content. You will be billed for the OverDrive Content directly by OverDrive.

DLMYP 2.3: LN will begin creating your Digital Library after this Agreement becomes binding on both parties. There will be a set-up
period of approximately four weeks before you will have access to the Digital Library. You will be invoiced monthly for the commitment
amounts for the Digital Library (Application Services Fee and Digital Library eBooks and (if applicable) the Law School Publishing
eBooks).

DLMYP 2.4: For access to the Digital Library during the Term, you will pay to LN the following Commitment Amounts:

Commitment Digital Library eBooks Application Service Fee Total Commitment
Period (Rider No. 1) Commitment Commitment (Digital Library)
Year 1
Year 2
Year 3
Year 4
Year 5

M76425102 | 4884-1426-7721 v2 NN/TBG 20230111 p 10f3
4826-6562-3474 20200124 age 10



http://www.lexisnexis.com/en-us/terms/publications-services-agreement.page
http://www.lexisnexis.com/en-us/terms/publications-services-agreement.page

The Digital Library eBooks Commitment Amounts may be adjusted over the Term as Permitted Adjustments (defined below) and
permitted adjustments to the Preferred Customer Discount are made. All Digital Library eBooks are provided on a Service Subscription

basis.

DLMYP 2.5: A “Matching Publication” is a Non-Digital Library Publication to which you subscribe when you have also subscribed to
that Publication in a Digital Library eBook format during the same period. The “Matching Discount” shall be in the percentage amounts
that follow off of then-current LN list price: Year 1: ; Year 2: :Year 3: ; Year 4: ; Year5: . The Matching Discount shall apply to
a Matching Publication in a quantity no more than the quantity listed on Rider 1 for that Publication. The Matching Discount is provided
for the Term of this Agreement in recognition of your adoption of the Digital Library. The Florida Bar, CSC, ABA, AHLA, some state code
titles, and certain other licensed publications are excluded from the Matching Discount. For a complete list of Publications excluded from
the Matching Discount, please ask your representative.

DLMYP 2.6: “Extended Matching Subscriptions” means subscriptions to Non-Digital Library Publications (i) that would otherwise qualify
as Matching Publications if such subscription was under this Agreement and (ii) to which you subscribed on a term basis (as opposed to
auto-renewal) under an agreement running through 30 days before your Signature Date. Such Extended Matching Subscriptions shall be
extended during the Term of this Agreement under the terms herein and the Non-Digital Library Publications thereunder shall be treated as
Matching Publications with the base price for such publications being the then-current LN list price each year of the Term, plus then-current
shipping and handling. Extended Matching Subscriptions may be canceled at any time during the Term by calling Support at 800-833-9844.

DLMYP 2.7: LN will provide you with Publications without Matching Discount as listed on the attached Rider 2. In exchange for the
Publications listed on Rider 2, you will pay to LN the annual Commitment Amount of $ for Service Subscriptions and $
(Estimated) for Non-Service Subscriptions for such Publications for Year 1. In subsequent years of the Term, the Commitment
Amounts for Service Subscriptions for Publications without Matching Discount are subject to a % fixed annual increase, and the
Commitment Amounts for Non-Service Subscriptions without Matching Discount will receive an additional 5% discount on all Updates
(defined below).

DLMYP 2.8: Notwithstanding the term description above, any Digital Library and Non-Digital Library Publications to which you subscribed
on a term basis (as opposed to auto-renewal) under any agreements running through days before your Signature Date shall be “Prior
Term Subscriptions.” Notwithstanding the Term description above, the parties agree to extend such Prior Term Subscriptions through the
Start Date. For such extension period, the price terms shall remain the same as the terms under such prior agreement(s), prorated on a
monthly basis for any Digital Library and any Service Subscriptions.

X MULTI-YEAR PRINT ONLY

MYP 2.1: These Clauses 2.1 through 2.3 amend the Pub. Svcs. Terms with respect to the Multi-Year Print product (without ordering a Digital
Library) offering described below. You will be invoiced monthly for the commitment amounts for your Multi-Year Print products under this
Agreement.

MYP 2.2: Service Subscriptions. The Publications that you are renewing or ordering pursuant to this Agreement that are classified as
“Service Subscriptions” are detailed in the attached Rider No. 1. The first year Service Subscription Total is $18,436. The Service
Subscription Total will be subject to an annual increase of 3%.

MYP 2.3: Non-Service Subscriptions. The Publications that you are ordering pursuant to this Agreement that are classified as “Non-
Service Subscriptions” are detailed in the attached Rider No. 1. The estimated first year Non-Service Subscription Total is $12,044.
During the Initial Term, LN will provide a 5% discount on all Updates for the non-service publications listed on Rider 1.

3. PREFERRED CUSTOMER STATUS, PUBLICATION CHANGES, AND THRESHOLD SPEND AMOUNT.

3.1 Due to your overall annual spending level on all Publications provided herein as well as the other products and services provided by LN
(or its affiliate Matthew Bender & Company, Inc.) even if not mentioned herein (“All LN Products”) as determined based on the 12 months
prior to the date this Agreement is executed by you, you are considered a “Preferred Customer” of LN and will receive special pricing for
Publications included herein. If your overall annual spending level for All LN Products decreases significantly during the Term, you may no
longer be considered a Preferred Customer and LN reserves the right to adjust the pricing to reduce or eliminate the Preferred Customer
discount, or terminate this Agreement, upon 30 days written notice to you.

3.2 During Year 1 of this Agreement, you will subscribe to the Publications listed on the attached Riders 1 and 2. After Year 1 of this
Agreement and subject to Section 3.3 below, you may elect to substitute or change the Publications listed in the attached Riders 1 and 2
only once per Year upon 45 days prior written notice to LN to be effective as of the start of the next Commitment Period, as the case may be
(“Permitted Adjustments”).

3.3 85% of your Year 1 Commitment Amounts as listed on the attached Riders 1 and 2 are collectively the “Threshold Spend” amount.
Your substitutions for Publications of greater value or adding of Publications shall require you to pay the Threshold Spend amount plus the
increased total amount over the Threshold Spend. Your substitutions for Publication of lesser value or removal of Publications shall require
you to continue to pay the Threshold Spend.

4. Service Subscriptions and Non-Service Subscriptions

Publications that you are renewing or ordering pursuant to this Agreement are classified as Service Subscriptions or Non-Service
Subscriptions as are detailed in the attached Rider, which are incorporated herein by reference. You will be invoiced for Non-Digital Library
Publications as follows: Service Subscriptions will be billed at the start of each Commitment Period, and Non-Service Subscriptions will
be shipped and billed as releases become available.

4.1 “S” Service Subscription Price includes product and Updates published during the indicated service period (minimum 30 days) at
no additional charge except tax, shipping and handling where applicable.

M76425102 | 4884-1426-7721 v2 NN/TBG 20230111

4826-6562-3474 20200124 Page 2 of 3



iyl
4.2 “NS” Non-Service Subscription - Price includes product only, plus any updates published within 30 days of purchase or as otherwise
indicated. You will receive and be billed for future updates outside of the 30-day period without any action on your part. Estimated prior year
prices and update frequency are shown with the description of each title. Non-Service Electronic Publications will be updated via automatic
shipment to you, or by LN either pushing the Update to you electronically or notifying you that an Update is available for download.

4.2.1 Unless otherwise indicated, pricing (including any grand total, retail price, or other pricing) does not include tax or shipping and handling,
which will be charged and due at the then current rates. Shipping and handling amounts will be invoiced separately or will be included in
your final invoiced amount. If you have chosen a monthly billing option, shipping and handling charges will be prorated over the term of the
subscription and billed accordingly.

4.2.2 By placing an order, you agree you have been advised of the number of Updates and the cost related to the Updates that were made
to the Publications last year. Renewal and Update price estimates are based on prior year costs and do not reflect actual costs associated
with future renewal and Updates, which will likely include an increase over prior year’s subscription price. The number of Updates and the
upkeep costs may vary due to developments in the law and other publishing issues, but you may use this as a rough estimate of future
shipments. You may call for Support at 800-833-9844 for additional information on Update frequency and price.

5. Confidential Information. This Agreement contains confidential information, including pricing information, of LN (the “Confidential
Information”). You understand that disclosure of Confidential Information could cause competitive harm to LN, and will receive and
maintain this Agreement in trust and confidence and take reasonable precautions against such disclosure to any third person. This Section
5 will survive the termination or expiration of this Agreement.

6. This Agreement is subject to acceptance by LN, which acceptance may be evidenced by signature or by providing access to the
Publication Services or otherwise initiating its performance under this Agreement.

Agreed to and accepted by:

Approved as to form this E day of

February , 2023.

MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney CITY OF SAN DIEGO, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,
CITY ATTORNEY LAW LIBRARY

. O/QM{,\

By: A
Print name: St€ven Lastomirsky orint name: Clatdia Abarca
Title: Deputy City Attorney Title: Director, Purchasing & Contracting

bate: Feb 14,2023

LEXISNEXIS, A DIVISION OF RELX INC.

Mindtg K Sthomburg

By Minda K Schomburg (Feb 14 2023 10:57FST)

Print name: Minda K Schomburg

Title: Sr Dir Print
Date: Feb 14,2023

M76425102 | 4884-1426-7721 v2 NN/TBG 20230111

4826-6562-3474 20200124 Page 3 of 3


https://sandiego.na1.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAXMqFOQgdA9hlHvu7UzTb58xBny00OmKa
https://sandiego.na1.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAXMqFOQgdA9hlHvu7UzTb58xBny00OmKa
https://sandiego.na1.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAXMqFOQgdA9hlHvu7UzTb58xBny00OmKa

ADDENDUM NO. 1 to Order for LexisNexis Digital Library and/or Multi-Year Print Agreement Without
Auto Renewal and related Publication Services Agreement

This Addendum No. 1 to the Order for LexisNexis Digital Library and/or Multi-Year Print Agreement Without
Auto Renewal and related Publication Services Agreement ("Addendum No. 1") is made part of and amends that
certain LexisNexis Multi-Year Print Agreement Without Auto Renewal (“Agreement”) and the related
Publication Services Agreement dated as of April 26, 2022 (“PSA”) by and between LexisNexis, a division of
RELX Inc., a Delaware corporation (“LN”) and the City of San Diego, a municipal corporation, City of San
Diego Law Library (“Customer” or “City”). Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms shall have the
definition set forth in the Agreement or the PSA, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, intending to be legally bound and pursuant
to the terms and conditions of the Agreement, it is hereby agreed as follows:

A. Section 6.3 of the PSA, Confidential Information, is hereby modified to add the following sentence
at the end of the Section:

“Nothing in this Agreement shall prohibit City from disclosing information that qualifies as a
“public record” (as that term is defined in the California Public Records Act, codified in
California Government Code sections 6250 through 6270) and which is not otherwise exempt
from release under the provisions of the California Public Records Act.”

B. Section 6.22 of the PSA is hereby modified to reference this Addendum No. 1 and will read as
follows:

“This Publication Services Agreement, including Addendum No. 1 thereto, constitutes the
entire agreement of the parties with respect to its subject matter and replaces and supersedes
any prior written or verbal communications, representations, proposals or quotations on that
subject matter.”

C. Section 5 of the Agreement, Confidential Information, is hereby modified to add the following
sentence at the end of the Section:

“Nothing in this Agreement shall prohibit City from disclosing information that qualifies as a
“public record” (as that term is defined in the California Public Records Act, codified in California
Government Code sections 6250 through 6270) and which is not otherwise exempt from release
under the provisions of the California Public Records Act.”

D. A new Section 7 is added to the Agreement which will read as follows:

“Notwithstanding anything herein, the total amount of Fees and any other costs that Customer is to
pay LN during the Term of this Agreement shall not exceed $225,000.00.”

E. A new Section 8 is added to the Agreement which will read as follows:
“LN agrees to comply with the Contractor Standards provisions codified in Section 22.3004(d) of
the San Diego Municipal code. LN understands and agrees that violation of the Contractor

Standards may be considered a material breach of the Agreement and may result in termination of
the Agreement, debarment, and other sanctions.”

M76425102 | 4884-1426-7721 v3 NN/FLS/TBG 20230111 Page 1 of 3



A new Section 9 is added to the Agreement which will read as follows:

“Compliance with the Customer’s Equal Employment Opportunity Outreach Program: LN shall
comply with the requirements of 41 CFR §8 60-300.5 and 60-741.5. LN shall not discriminate
against any employee or applicant for employment on any basis prohibited by law. LN shall
provide equal opportunity in all employment practices. Nothing in this Section shall be interpreted
to hold LN liable for any discriminatory practice of its subcontractors.”

. A new Section 10 is added to the Agreement which will read as follows:

“Americans with Disabilities Act: To the extent applicable, LN agrees to comply with Customer’s
Council Policy 100-04, which provides that all City of San Diego vendors, including but not
limited to construction vendors, consultants, grantees, and providers of goods and services, agree to
comply with all applicable titles of the Americans with Disabilities Act.”

A new Section 11 is added to the Agreement which will read as follows:

“Business Tax Certificate. Unless the City Treasurer determines in writing that a contractor is
exempt from the payment of business tax, any contractor doing business with the City of San Diego
is required to obtain a Business Tax Certificate (BTC) and to provide a copy of its BTC to the City
before a Contract is executed.”

It is expressly agreed by the parties that this Addendum is supplemental to the Agreement and, where
applicable, the PSA, which are by reference made a part hereof and all the terms and conditions and
provisions thereof, unless specifically modified herein, are to apply to this Addendum and are made a part of
this Addendum as though they were expressly rewritten.

In the event of any conflict, inconsistency or incongruity between the provisions of this Addendum and
any of the provisions of the Agreement or the PSA, the provisions of this Addendum shall in all respects
govern and control.

This Addendum may be executed by one or more of the parties on any number of separate counterparts,
each of which counterparts shall be an original, but all of which when together shall be deemed to constitute one
and the same instrument.

This Addendum shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

The terms hereof may not be terminated, amended, supplemented or modified orally, but only by an
instrument duly authorized by each of the parties hereto.

[INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

M76425102 | 4884-1426-7721 v3 NN/FLS/TBG 20230111 Page 20f3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Addendum to be executed on the date set forth
above.

Approved as to form this E day of

February , 2023

MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney CITY OF SAN DIEGO, A MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION, CITY ATTORNEY LAW
LIBRARY

g 5

By: % V% 4 By:(../\gﬂc{k

Print name: Steven LaStomirSky Print name: ClaUdia Abarca

Title: Deputy City Attorney Title: Director, Purchasing & Contracting

Feb 14,2023

Date:

LEXISNEXIS, A DIVISION OF RELX INC.
Mindg K Sthomburg

By : Minda K Schomburg (Feb 14,2023 10:5 5rEST)

print name: Minda K Schomburg
Sr Dir Print
Feb 14,2023

Title:

Date:

M76425102 | 4884-1426-7721 v3 NN/FLS/TBG 20230111 Page 30f3


https://sandiego.na1.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAXMqFOQgdA9hlHvu7UzTb58xBny00OmKa
https://sandiego.na1.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAXMqFOQgdA9hlHvu7UzTb58xBny00OmKa
https://sandiego.na1.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAXMqFOQgdA9hlHvu7UzTb58xBny00OmKa

@ LexisNexis'

Rider No. 1 for

MultiYear Agreement for Print
Between

LexisNexis, a division of Reed Elsevier, Inc.
and

City Attorney Law Library

SERVICE SUBSCRIPTIONS
Pub Media | 1st Year

City Account # ISBN Number Title Description Type |Renewal Price
San Dieg 5134595001 9780820511023 00102 Ca Environmental Law & Land Use Practice Full Set W/Svc Print S 1,346
San Dieg 5134595001 9780820520452 00180 Ca Compensation Cases Full Set W/Svc Print S 654
San Dieg 5134595001 9780820553276 00181 Ca Forms of Pleading & Practice Full Set W/Service Print S 4,841
San Dieg 5134595001 9780820512709 00270 Ca Law of Employee Injury & Workers Comp Full Set W/Svc Print S 1,165
San Dieg 5134595001 9780820524702 00439 Ada Public Accommodations Commercial Facilities Full Set Print S 129
San Dieg 5134595001 9780820515434 00543 Police Civil Liability Full Set W/Download Print S 741
San Dieg 5134595001 9780820517759 00775 Ada:Employee Rights & Employer Obligations Full Set Print S 317
San Dieg 5134595001 9781422473863 01255 Ca Class Actions & Coordinated Proceedings Print S 575
San Dieg 5134595001 9780820564067 01393 Matthew Bender Prac Guide:Ca Trial & Post-Trial Civil Procedure Print S 628
San Dieg 5134595001 9780327079668 44910 Ca Deerings Code Anno Full Set W/Service Print S 2,422
San Dieg 5134595001 9780327079668 44910 Ca Deerings Code Anno Full Set W/Service Print S 2,422
San Dieg 5134595001 9780327102779 46902 Uscs Full Set W/Service Print S 2,477
San Dieg 5134595001 9780327148708 70730 Us Sup Ct Rpt Led2d Advance Sheet Service Print S 261
San Dieg 5134595001 9780327043935 71700 Ca Official Reports Advance Sheets Subsn Service Print S 458

First Year Service Subscription Total-$ 18,436

Page 1 of 2




@ LexisNexis'

NON-SERVICE SUBSCRIPTIONS

Rider No. 1 for

MultiYear Agreement for Print
Between
LexisNexis, a division of Reed Elsevier, Inc.
and
City Attorney Law Library

Est. Y1 NS List

Pub Media Est. No. of Upkeep Cost Est. Y1 NS
City Account # ISBN Number Title Description Type Updates/Yr Per QTY | Extended Cost
San Dieg 5134595001 9780820511764 00176 Ca Public Sector Labor Relations Full Set Print 1 S 608 1 S 578
San Dieg 5134595001 0009221001032 00221 Collier Pamphlet Edition Bankruptcy Rules Parts 1,2,3 Continuity Print 2 S 852 1 S 810
San Dieg 5134595001 0009415001039 00415 Moores Federal Rules Pamphlets 1-2-3-4 Continuity Service Print 1 S 1,390 1 S 1,321
San Dieg 5134595001 0009840001017 00840 Workers Compensation Laws of Ca Continuity Service Print 1 S 207 6 S 1,121
San Dieg 5134595001 9780820522203 00978 Opinions of the Attorney General of Ca (Volumes) Bound Volumes Print 1 S 1,027 1 S 976
San Dieg 5134595001 9780820522227 00979 Ca Compensation Cases Bound Volumes Print 1 S 1,075 1 S 1,021
San Dieg 5134595001 9781422479841 01653 Ca Public Sector Employment Law Full Set Print 1 S 545 1 S 518
San Dieg 5134595001 9781522150480 02883 Nichols on Ca Eminent Domain Print 1 S 589 1 S 559
San Dieg 5134595001 0005212020006 21202 Ca Parkers Business & Professions Code Standing Order Print 1 S 285 2 S 542
San Dieg 5134595001 0005217320002 21732 Ca Fish & Game Code W/Ebook Standing Order Print 1 S 54 1 S 55
San Dieg 5134595001 0005629780005 62978 Crim Evidentiary Foundations Standing Order Print 1 S 125 1 S 128
San Dieg 5134595001 0005630550000 63055 Ca Evidentiary Foundations Standing Order Print 1 S 238 1 S 243
San Dieg 5134595001 0005685750004 68575 Ca Civil Discovery Standing Order Print 1 S 277 1 S 283
San Dieg 5134595001 0005686150001 68615 Ca Criminal Discovery Standing Order Print 1 S 116 1 S 118
San Dieg 5134595001 9780327136019 68670 Ca Trial Handbook 3rd Edition 1992 Full Set Print 1 S 296 1 S 303
San Dieg 5134595001 9780327043959 71740 Ca Official Appellate Reports Bound Vol Subsn Print 11 S 355 1 S 363
San Dieg 5134595001 9780327043966 71780 Ca Official Supreme Court Rpts Bnd Vol Subscription Print 4 S 131 1 S 134
San Dieg 5134595001 9780769859132 80117 Ca Workers Compensation Law 7th Edition Print 1 S 678 1 S 693
San Dieg 5134595001 0005802250004 80225 Ca Courtroom Evidence Standing Order Print 1 S 494 1 S 505
San Dieg 5134595001 9781559430548 80230 Ca Damages Law & Proof 5th Edition 1996 Full Set Print 1 S 414 1 S 423
San Dieg 5134595001 9781559431606 80242 Ca Mechanics Lien Law 6th Edition 1996 Full Set Print 1 S 477 1 S 487
San Dieg 5134595001 9780327162988 80456 Federal Courtroom Evidence 5th Edition Print 1 S 308 1 S 315
San Dieg 5134595001 9780250472468 83013 Ca Water Laws Full Set Print 1 S 372 1 S 380
San Dieg 5134595001 0009143201008 01432 Lawyers Gde Ama Gdes Ca Work Comp Print 1 S 211 1 S 168

Est. First Year Non-Service Subscription TotaI-S 12,044

Page 2 of 2




LexisNexis Digital Library Agreement

Final Audit Report 2023-02-15
Created: 2023-02-13
By: Vanessa Delgado (CDelgado@sandiego.gov)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAXMgFOQgdA9hIHvu7UzTb58xBny00OmKa

"LexisNexis Digital Library Agreement" History

B

5

23

Document created by Vanessa Delgado (CDelgado@sandiego.gov)
2023-02-13 - 2:18:43 PM GMT- IP address: 137.83.224.179

Document emailed to kevin.conway@lexisnexis.com for signature
2023-02-13 - 2:33:10 PM GMT

Email viewed by kevin.conway@lexisnexis.com
2023-02-13 - 2:40:19 PM GMT- IP address: 198.176.81.33

Signer kevin.conway@lexisnexis.com entered name at signing as Minda K Schomburg
2023-02-14 - 3:57:12 PM GMT- IP address: 198.176.81.34

Document e-signed by Minda K Schomburg (kevin.conway@lexisnexis.com)
Signature Date: 2023-02-14 - 3:57:14 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 198.176.81.34

Document emailed to Claudia Abarca (CAbarca@sandiego.gov) for signature
2023-02-14 - 3:57:15 PM GMT

Email viewed by Claudia Abarca (CAbarca@sandiego.gov)
2023-02-15 - 0:03:44 AM GMT- IP address: 156.29.5.177

Document e-signed by Claudia Abarca (CAbarca@sandiego.gov)
Signature Date: 2023-02-15 - 0:04:10 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 156.29.5.177

Document emailed to slastomirsky@sandiego.gov for signature
2023-02-15 - 0:04:12 AM GMT

Email viewed by slastomirsky@sandiego.gov
2023-02-15 - 0:07:28 AM GMT- IP address: 156.29.5.186

Signer slastomirsky@sandiego.gov entered name at signing as Steven Lastomirsky
2023-02-15 - 4:52:27 PM GMT- IP address: 70.95.204.119

Adobe Acrobat Sign




% Document e-signed by Steven Lastomirsky (slastomirsky@sandiego.gov)
Signature Date: 2023-02-15 - 4:52:29 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 70.95.204.119

@ Agreement completed.
2023-02-15 - 4:52:29 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




	20230111 San Diego City Attorney Law Library DLMYPA v2 (CLEAN)
	City of San Diego, a municipal corporation, City Attorney Law Library-MYA Rider 1-12-23

		2023-02-15T08:52:32-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




